## **NOTICE OF PROPOSED BUS FARE SCHEDULE**

The Town Council will consider adopting a revised schedule of bus service fares ["fees"] at its meeting on October 22, 2020, at 7:00 pm, at Town Hall located at 500 N. Gonzales Blvd, Huachuca City, AZ. The fare proposals will be as follows:

•	In Town (HC Limits)	\$.50
•	Regular Fare (1-way)	\$1.25
•	Military Fare	\$1.00
•	All Day Pass	\$3.00
•	Senior Citizen Fare	\$.60
•	Student Fare (college & under)	\$.60
•	Disabled Citizen Fare	\$.60
•	Paratransit (Deviation 1-way)	\$2.00
•	Regular Monthly Pass	\$40.00
•	Senior Citizen Monthly Pass	\$20.00
•	Disabled Citizen Monthly Pass	\$20.00
•	Student Monthly Pass	\$20.00
•	Regular Book of 20 Tickets	\$25.00
•	*Discounted Book of 20 Tickets \$12.00	
	*For Senior & Disabled citizens and for Students (college and under	

r)

- Paratransit Book of 20 Tickets \$40.00
- Children (under 5 with adult)

This proposed fare schedule is authorized by A.R.S. section 9-240, and the Town's Code section 10.30.010. Additional information concerning this proposal is also available on the homepage of the Town's website.